



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 6188 OF 2025

**MOHAMMAD KHAN SHAMSHER KHAN ALIAS
DADABHAI AND ANOTHER**

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SUB
DIVISIONAL OFFICER AND OTHERS**

...

AGP for Respondent-State : Mr.K.B.Jadhavar
Advocate for Respondent nos. 3 and 4 : Mr.V.A.Dhakane

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 16.09.2025

P.C. :

- 1] None present for the petitioners.
- 2] Mr.V.A.Dhakane, learned counsel appears for respondent nos. 3 and 4 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and reply.
- 3] List this matter on 16.10.2025.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC