



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

995 WRIT PETITION NO. 6188 OF 2025

Mohammad Khan Shamsheer Khan Alias Dadabhai And  
Another  
VERSUS  
The State Of Maharashtra Through The Sub Divisional Officer  
And Others

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. S.R. Kedar  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. K.B. Jadhavar  
Advocate for Respondents 3,4 : Mr. V A Dhakne  
...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.  
Dated : January 06, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks short accommodation.
2. Stand over after three weeks, as a last chance.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

( S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J. )

...