



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 6188 OF 2025

MOHAMMAD KHAN SHAMSHER KHAN ALIAS DADABHAI AND
ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SUB DIVISIONAL
OFFICER AND OTHERS

...

None for the petitioners
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. S. R. Yadav-Lonikar
Advocate for Respondents No. 3 and 4 : Mr. Vijay A. Dhakne

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Date : 16th March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. None appears for petitioners.
2. The learned counsel for respondents No. 3 and 4 submits that interim relief is running against him and the same may be vacated.
3. In that view of the matter, stand over to 30.03.2026 as a last chance.
4. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Omkar Joshi